Tel: +886-2-2299-6100 Fax: +886-2-2299-6200 E-mail:info@meanwell.com http://www.meanwell.com

## **Declaration of POPs Conformity**

MEAN WELL hereby confirms that all MEAN WELL product series comply with the Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 June 2019 on persistent organic pollutants. MEAN WELL will continue to follow up the update of the POPs regulation and monitor its Supply Chain to ensure the conformity of their products.

Alex Tsai / CEO of Greater China Ted Cheng/ CEO of Overseas Market MEAN WELL Enterprises Co., Ltd

2024.06.25